

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.10494 OF 2010

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Heard learned Counsel for the petitioner. None appears for respondent though served.

2 The learned Counsel for the petitioner, on instructions from his client who is present in the court, states that within three weeks from today necessary steps will be taken to reinstate the respondent in the employment of the petitioner on the same post on which he rendered his service.

3 Relying on this statement, issue notice before admission, returnable on 14th December, 2010.

Stay to payment of amount of back-wages and also to the contempt

proceedings i.e. Criminal ULP No. 22/2010 pending before the Labour Court, at Latur. The petitioner undertakes to produce on record copy of the reinstatement order within three weeks from today.

(S.S. SHINDE, J.)

23.11.2010.
PLK/*