

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.10494 OF 2010

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	
---	--

Court's or Judge's orders

The learned Counsel for the petitioner informs this Court that in pursuant to the order dated 23.11.2010 passed by this Court, the petitioner management has taken decision to reinstate the respondent in the employment of the petitioner on the same post on which he rendered his services in past. To that effect, he relies on the communication issued by the Managing Director to the Branch Manager dated 11th December, 2010. He further makes a statement that the respondent

will be allowed to join the work
tomorrow.

2 Hearing of this petition is
deferred till 21st December,
2010.

(S.S. SHINDE, J.)

14.12.2010.
PLK/*