

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10494 OF 2010

**Office Notes, Office
Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's
orders or
directions and
Registrar's orders** |

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P.L. Shahane, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. G.N. Kulkarni, Advocate for respondent.

1. Heard.
2. Admit.
3. In view of the earlier order, the petitioner who has already reinstated the respondent-employee, and therefore, prays for continuation of that interim relief. Learned Counsel for respondent opposed the same.
4. Stay to the recovery of back wages subject to petitioner-employer depositing 50% thereof i.e. 25% of the total back wages with Registry of this Court by 31st March, 2011. Also interim relief in terms of prayer clause `E'. Hearing is expedited. Advocate Mr. G.N. Kulkarni waives notice for respondent.

**(B.P. DHARMADHIKARI)
JUDGE.**

01.02.2011
gas/wp10494.10