



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10494 OF 2010

Osmanabad District Central Co Operative Bank Ltd Through Its Officer
VERSUS
Anil Gopal Potdar

Mr. R. B. Deshpande h/f Mr. G. N. Kulkarni, Advocate for Respondent

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 22 July, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. None appears for the Petitioner.
2. Kept for dismissal on 04.08.2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

bsj