

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 10494 OF 2010

Osmanabad District Central Co Operative Bank Ltd  
Through Its Officer

VERSUS

Anil Gopal Potdar

\*\*\*

- Mr. P. P. Shahane, Advocate for the Petitioner
- Mr. G. N. Kulkarni, Advocate for the Respondent

\*\*\*

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J  
DATE : AUGUST 04, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Learned Counsels for both sides are heard.
2. Learned Counsel for Respondent seeks time to take instructions with regard to back wages.
3. At his request, stand over to 12.08.2025. Part heard.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)