



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 10494 OF 2010

Osmanabad District Central
Co Operative BankPetitioner

VERSUS

Anil Gopal PotdarRespondent

.....

Mr. Parag Shahane, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. G. N. Kulkarni, Advocate for Respondents.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 12th AUGUST, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel for Respondents seeks further time to take instructions.
2. Considering the reason for which the instructions could not be taken, time granted.
3. Stand over to 12.09.2025 in the same category.

(R. M. JOSHI)
Judge