



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

969 WRIT PETITION NO. 10494 OF 2010

OSMANABAD DISTRICT CENTRAL CO OPERATIVE BANK LTD
THROUGH ITS OFFICER
VERSUS
ANIL GOPAL POTDAR

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Parag Shahane
Advocate for Respondents 1A to 1D : Mr. G.N. Kulkarni

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : March 17, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Mr. G.N. Kulkarni, learned advocate submits that respondent No. 1A has expired and his legal heirs are already on record and in view of the above, he prays to delete respondent No. 1A.
2. Respondent No. 1A is permitted to be deleted. Necessary amendment be carried out in writ petition within two weeks.
3. List the matter on 15.4.2026.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/